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P'cCTS A~ND RESOLVES 

1>1' '1'111,: 

Fr FTY-E IG H T H LEG r SLAT U RE 

Ill" Til 1-: 

STATE OF MAINE. 

1879. 

!'Ilblbl,,·,l by thL' ~('el'l'tal'r of State. agTPeaJJI,I' Lu JtI',';o]yPS or .JIIIII' :l:-;. 
18:W. Fl'brllary ]8, 18JO, amI Marell Hi, I~J:l. 

AUGUST,A: 
E. F. 1'ILLSIWHY &: CO., STATE l'J(L\·TEn~. 

1.'17[1. 



OF THE 

STATE ·OF MAINE~ 

1879~ 



REPAIRS.-REFORjiI SOffOOL.-E. F. PILLSBURY & OO.-MRS. :1l1IOIIAUD. 

Resolve to change the passage way ill the Senate Chamber. 

Resolved, That the superintendent of public buildings is hereby 
authorized to change the passage way leading from the main 
entrance into the senate chamber to the clerk's desk, so as to make 
it on a level with the floor on each side of it. 

Resolve relating to the payment of the Superintendent of Reform School. 

Resolved, That the superintendent of reform school shall be 
paid his salary of one thousand dollars per year, from the appro­
priation for reform school, and not from the state treasury as pro­
vided in section thirteen of house document number one hundred 
and fourteen, relating to salaries. 

Approved }farch 1, 1879. 

Cbapter 140. 

Resolye in favor of E. F. Pillsbury aud Company. 

Resolved, Thatthere be paid out ofthe treasury to E. F.Pillsbury 
and Company, for furnishing one hundred and eighty-two copies 
of the Daily National Democrat, 011 order of the legislature, and 
for advertising in the same, notices of the legislature and of its 
committees, four hundred and seventy-one dollars. 

Approyed }IHrch 1, 1879. 

Cllaptel' 141. 
Resolye in favor of Urs. Ellebert Michaud. 

Resolved, That there be paid out of the state treasury to Mrs. 
Ellebert Michaud the sum of sixty-one dollars and thirty-three 
cents, being for money paid by her husband, Ellebert Michaud, 
deceased, July eleven, eighteen hundred and forty-nine, for lot 
numbered forty-three in township numbered seventeen, range 
seven, Aroostook county; said lot having been awarded to said 
Ellebert Michaud under the treaty of vVashington. 

Approyed llfal'ch 3, 1879. 
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